

1

SHB 1150 - H AMD TO LG COMM AMD (H-4758.1/92) **0132 FAILED 2/17/92**
By Representative Spanel

2

3

On page 2, line 18, beginning with "four" strike all the
matter through "act," on line 21, and insert "~~((six)) four years"~~

4

SHB 1150 - H AMD TO LG COMM AMD (H-4758.1/92)

5

By Representative Spanel

6

On page 3, beginning on line 29, strike "in a port district
that is countywide with a population of one hundred thousand or
more"

7

SHB 1150 - H AMD TO LG COMM AMD (H-4758.1/92)

10

By Representative Spanel

11

On page 4, line 10, beginning with "The" strike all the matter
through "more" on page 5, line 27, and insert the following:

12

13

"NEW SECTION. **Sec. 3.** A new section is added to chapter
53.12 RCW to read as follows:

14

15

Port commissioners"

16

Renumber the following sections consecutively, and correct internal
references accordingly.

17

SHB 1150 - H AMDS TO LG COMM AMD (H-4758.1/92)

18

1 By Representative Spanel
2 On page 8, line 7, beginning with "In" strike all the matter
3 through "the" on line 9, and insert "The"

4 On page 8, line 19, beginning with "In" strike all the matter
5 through "year." on line 27

6 **SHB 1150** - H AMD TO LG COMM AMD (H-4758.1/92)
7 By Representative Spanel

8 On page 9, line 3, beginning with "either" strike all the
9 matter through "elected" on line 5, and insert "~~((six))~~ four years"

EFFECT: Reduces the terms of office for all port commissioners
to four years.